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City of Willamina _ ¢ Check Register - GL Detail Page: 1
LIVE 1009715 Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20, 2024 10:49AM

Report Criteria
Report type: GL detail
Check Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
15205

02/24 02/08/2024 15205 310 AMAZON 13YK-K43M- 1 10-65-5915 00 22.99 2299
02/24 02/08/2024 15205 310 AMAZON 16FT-XV6V- 1 10-65-5137 00 1598 15.98
02/24 02/08/2024 15205 310 AMAZON 17T7-WNMN 1 10-65-5915 00 27838 278.38
02/24 02/08/2024 15205 310 AMAZON 1C1V-ML14- 1 10-65-5914 00 498.00 49800
02/24 02/08/2024 15205 310 AMAZON 1GDP-3WG7 1 10-65-5137 00 37.96 37.96
02/24 02/08/2024 15205 310 AMAZON THRL-WX4D- 1 10-65-5915 00 521.57 52157
02/24  02/08/2024 15205 310 AMAZON 1MPD-QCYL 1 10-65-5111 00 117.78 117.78
02/24 02/08/2024 15205 310 AMAZON 1TT7-TKTH- 1 10-65-5137 00 361.39 36139
02/24 02/08/2024 15205 310 AMAZON 1VNM-96GV- 1 10-65-5915 00 48232 48232
02/24 02/08/2024 15205 310 AMAZON 1W93-RFF4- 1 10-65-5100 00 24 99 24 99
02/24 02/08/2024 15205 310 AMAZON 1YHD-T4PQ- 3 10-12-5600 00 1.089.36 1,089.36
Total 15205 00 345072
15206
02/24  02/08/2024 15206 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090259751 1 10-66-5140 00 14.96 14 96
02/24 02/08/2024 15206 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090259751 2 20-11-5140 00 4.40 440
02/24 02/08/2024 15206 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090259751 <} 30-11-5140 00 24 63 2463
02/24 02/08/2024 15206 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090259751 4 40-11-5140 00 43.99 43.99
Total 15206 00 87.98
15207
02/24 02/08/2024 15207 700 BAKER AND TAYLOR BOOKS 2038053152 1 10-85-5100 00 160.80 160.80
Total 15207 .00 160.80
15208
02/24 02/08/2024 15208 5627 ECONOMIC IMPROVEMENT DIS 020724 1 10-60-5900 .00 8,740.16 8,740.16
Total 15208 00 8,740.16
15209
02/24 02/08/2024 15209 1660 ELMER'S FLAG & BANNER 83771 1 10-12-5137 .00 159 43 15943

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



City of Willamina «

Check Register - GL Detail

Page 2

LIVE 10.09 15 Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20, 2024 10:49AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
02/24 02/08/2024 15209 1660 ELMER'S FLAG & BANNER 83771 1 10-12-5137 00 159.43- 159 43- V
Total 15209 00 00
15210
02/24 02/08/2024 15210 2040 HACH 13898517 1 30-11-5530 00 394.00 394.00
Total 15210 00 394.00
15211
02/24 02/08/2024 16211 6098 HD Supply Facilities Maintenance 9222602230 1 10-66-5137 00 83.24 83.24
Total 15211 00 8324
16212
02/24 02/08/2024 15212 2150 HOME COMFORT INC 41743801 1 10-67-5504 00 369.00 369.00
Total 15212 00 369.00
15213
02/24 02/08/2024 15213 5981 INNOVA 40305 1 10-12-5200 00 70.00 7000
02/24 02/08/2024 15213 5981 INNOVA 40305 2 30-11-5200 00 3000 30.00
02/24 02/08/2024 16213 5981 INNOVA 40305 3 10-66-5200 00 70.00 70.00
02/24 02/08/2024 156213 5981 INNOVA 40305 4 10-65-5200 00 110.00 110.00
02/24 02/08/2024 15213 5981 INNOVA 40305 5 10-72-5200 .00 40.00 40.00
02/24  02/08/2024 15213 5981 INNOVA 40305 6 10-67-5200 00 50.00 50.00
Total 15213 00 370.00
15214
02/24  02/08/2024 15214 6099 Love our Library 020724 1 10-65-9990 00 8018 41 8,018 41
Total 15214: 00 8,018.41
15215
02/24 02/08/2024 15215 2900 MID-WILLAMETTE VALLEY COU 2995 1 10-17-5214 00 1,659.25 1.559.25
02/24 02/08/2024 16215 2900 MID-WILLAMETTE VALLEY COU 2996 1 10-12-5200 00 38.00 38.00
02/24 02/08/2024 15215 2900 MID-WILLAMETTE VALLEY COU 3048 1 10-17-5214 .00 1,064.25 1,064.25

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



City of Willamina

Check Register - GL Detall

Page: 3

LIVE 10 09 15 Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20. 2024 10.49AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 15215 00 266150
15216
02/24 02/08/2024 15216 3060 NW NATURAL 1363282-3 1- 1 10-65-5415 00 156.33 156 33
02/24 02/08/2024 15216 3060 NW NATURAL 1391658-0 1- 1 10-67-5415 00 236.62 236.62
Total 15216 00 39295
15217
02/24 02/08/2024 15217 3120 OREGON ASSOCIATION OF WA 37147 1 40-11-5342 00 440.00 440.00
Total 15217 00 44000
16218
02/24 02/08/2024 15218 3370 OREGON DEPARTMENT OF MO L005259177 1 10-12-5320 00 35 35
Total 15218 00 35
15219
02/24 02/08/2024 15219 3420 OREGON WATER RESOURCES 148782 1 10-72-5320 00 120.00 120.00
Total 156219 00 120.00
15220
02/24 02/08/2024 16220 6096 O'Reilly Auto Parts 6684-102034 1 10-66-5137 00 852 852
Total 15220 00 852
16221
02/24 02/08/2024 15221 3500 PACIFIC SOLAR 3073 1 30-11-5530 00 1,912.00 1.912.00
02/24 02/08/2024 156221 3500 PACIFIC SOLAR 3704 1 40-11-5540 .00 1,248.00 1,248.00
Total 15221 .00 3,160.00
16222
02/24 02/08/2024 16222 3590 PGE 012624 1 40-11-5415 .00 323514 323514
02/24 02/08/2024 15222 3590 PGE 012624 2 10-67-5415 .00 221.65 22165
02/24 02/08/2024 15222 3590 PGE 012624 3 10-12-5415 .00 907.23 907.23

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



City of Willamina ,

Check Register - GL Detail

Page. 4

LIVE 100915 Check Issue Dates 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20. 2024 10°49AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
02/24 02/08/2024 16222 3590 PGE 012624 4 30-11-5415 00 6,642 46 6,642 46
02/24 02/08/2024 16222 3590 PGE 012624 5 10-65-5415 00 184 44 184 44
02/24 02/08/2024 15222 3590 PGE 012624 6 10-66-5415 00 30070 300.70
02/24 02/08/2024 16222 3590 PGE 012624 7 10-72-5415 00 74239 74239
Total 15222 00 12,234.01
15223 !
02/24 02/08/2024 16223 3730 PRIMISYS 9983391 1 10-12-5234 00 600.00 600.00
02/24 02/08/2024 16223 3730 PRIMISYS 9983391 2 10-65-5233 00 437 .50 437.50
02/24 02/08/2024 15223 3730 PRIMISYS 9983391 3 10-12-5233 00 871.00 871.00
02/24 02/08/2024 16223 3730 PRIMISYS 9983773 1 10-12-5234 00 600.00 600.00
02/24 02/08/2024 15223 3730 PRIMISYS 9983773 2 10-12-5233 00 996 .00 996.00
02/24 02/08/2024 16223 3730 PRIMISYS 9984118 1 10-12-5234 00 60000 600.00
02/24 02/08/2024 16223 3730 PRIMISYS 9984118 2 10-12-5233 00 1.402.25 140225
Total 15223: 00 5,506.75
15224
02/24 02/08/2024 15224 5758 Shred it 8006163981 1 10-12-5200 00 424 20 424 20
Total 15224 00 424 20
16225
02/24 02/08/2024 15225 5937 Siobhan Skaer 35 1 10-12-5209 00 500.00 500.00
Total 15225 00 500.00
15226
02/24 02/08/2024 15226 4160 SKYBERG'S 013124 1 10-65-5137 00 37.20 37.20
02/24 02/08/2024 15226 4160 SKYBERG'S 013124 2 10-67-5137 00 20.99 20.99
02/24  02/08/2024 16226 4160 SKYBERG'S 013124 3 30-11-5137 00 143 49 143 49
02/24 02/08/2024 15226 4160 SKYBERG'S 013124 4 40-11-5137 00 143.48 143.48
Total 15226: 00 34516
16227
02/24 02/08/2024 15227 6086 T Mobile 994738480 1 1 10-65-5914 00 137.33 137.33

M = Manual Check. V = Void Check



City of Willamina

Check Register - GL Detail

Page: 5

LIVE 1009 15 Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20 2024 10:49AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 15227 00 137.33
15228
02/24 02/08/2024 15228 4680 UNITED RENTALS NORTHWEST 229722845-0 1 30-80-6011 00 1.103.82 1,103 .82
Total 15228 00 1,103.82
16229
02/24 02/08/2024 15229 4690 USABLUEBOOK INV0025408 1 30-11-5530 00 7377 7377
Total 15229 00 1377
15230
02/24 02/08/2024 15230 6028 Waddell Electric 4014 1 40-11-5540 00 7.458.16 7.458 16
Total 15230: 00 7.458.16
15231
02/24 02/08/2024 15231 5516 West Valley Bulletin Board, LLC 2218 1 10-12-5230 00 168.00 168.00
Total 15231 00 168.00
16232
02/24 02/08/2024 15232 6048 West Valley Fire District 020524 1 10-10-4901 00 2016 2016
Total 15232 00 20.16
16233
02/24 02/08/2024 15233 4830 WILCO 013124 1 40-11-5540 .00 407 61 407 61
Total 15233 .00 407 61
16234
02/24 02/08/2024 15234 5130 YAMHILL COMMUNICATIONS A 5021001 1 10-18-5302 .00 1,757.58 1,757.58
Total 15234 00 1,757.58

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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LIVE 100915 Check Issue Dates 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20. 2024 10°49AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
15235
02/24 02/14/2024 15235 310 AMAZON 1MLL-YLKR- 1 10-12-5137 00 7.99 7.99
Total 15235 00 7.99
15236
02/24 02/14/2024 15236 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090262065 1 10-66-5140 00 13.94 13.94
02/24 02/14/2024 15236 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090262065 2 20-11-5140 00 410 410
02/24 02/14/2024 15236 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090262065 3 30-11-5140 00 22.95 22.95
02/24 02/14/2024 152386 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090262065 4 40-11-5140 00 4099 40.99
Total 15236 .00 81.98
15237
02/24 02/14/2024 15237 720 BEERY, ELSNER & HAMMOND L 33001 1 10-17-5203 00 1,282.50 1,282.50
02/24 02/14/2024 15237 720 BEERY, ELSNER & HAMMOND L 33002 1 10-12-5203 00 484 50 484 50
02/24 02/14/2024 15237 720 BEERY, ELSNER & HAMMOND L 33003 1 10-12-5203 00 640.00 640.00
02/24 02/14/2024 15237 720 BEERY. ELSNER & HAMMOND L 33004 1 30-80-6011 00 1,254 00 1.254 00
02/24 02/14/2024 15237 720 BEERY, ELSNER & HAMMOND L 33005 1 10-12-5203 00 171.00 17100
Total 15237 00 383200
15238
02/24 02/14/2024 15238 1400 CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF G 24-00012 1 10-12-5320 00 100.00 100.00
Total 15238 00 100.00
15239
02/24 02/14/2024 15239 6100 Connor York 020924 1 30-10-4330 00 4861 4861
Total 15239 00 4861
15240
02/24 02/14/2024 15240 6102 Dylan Rentsch 020924 1 40-00-2400 00 44 59 44 59
Total 15240 00 44 59
15241
02/24 02/14/2024 15241 6094 First American Title 021324 1 30-80-6011 00 10,000.00 10,000.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



City of Willamina Check Register - GL Detail Page. 7

LIVE 10.09.15 Check Issue Dates 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20. 2024 10 49AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
02/24 02/14/2024 15241 6094 First American Title 021324 1 30-80-6011 00 10.000.00- 10,000.00- V
02/24 02/14/2024 15241 8094 First American Title 0213241 1 30-80-6011 00 300.00 300.00
02/24 02/14/2024 15241 6094 First American Title 0213241 1 30-80-6011 00 300.00- 300.00- V
Total 15241 00 00
15242
02/24 02/14/2024 15242 1870 FURROW PUMP 61135 1-IN 1 40-11-5540 00 180.00 180.00
02/24 02/14/2024 15242 1870 FURROW PUMP 74090-IN 1 30-11-5530 00 1,010.00 1,010.00
Total 15242 00 1,190.00
15243
02/24 02/14/2024 15243 6101 Hawkins & Company 119284 1 40-11-5600 00 4,200 00 4.200.00
Total 15243 00 4,200.00
15244
02/24 02/14/2024 16244 2150 HOME COMFORT INC 41855487 1 10-67-5504 00 332.00 33200
Total 15244 00 332.00
15245
02/24 02/14/2024 16245 6052 K&E Excavating, Inc K&E PAY #7 1 30-80-6011 00 217.341.00 217.341.00
Total 15245 00 217,341.00
15246
02/24 02/14/2024 15246 3590 PGE 020724 1 10-19-5400 00 2,288.02 2,28802
Total 15246 00 2,288.02
15247
02/24 02/14/2024 16247 5835 Shana Reid 020924 1 10-67-5137 00 624 49 624 49
Total 15247 00 624 49
16248
02/24  02/14/2024 15248 4690 USABLUEBOOK INV0026190 1 30-11-5530 .00 296.02 296.02

M = Manual Check. V = Void Check



City of Willamina
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LIVE 100915 Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20 2024 10:49AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 15248 00 296.02
15249
02/24 02/14/2024 15249 4960 WATERLAB CORP 89971 1 30-11-5250 00 307.00 307.00
Total 15249 00 307.00
16250
02/24 02/14/2024 15250 6094 First American Title 021324 1 30-80-6011 00 10,000 00 10,000.00
Total 15250 00 10,000.00
15251
02/24 02/14/2024 15251 6094 First American Title 0213241 1 30-80-6011 00 300.00 300.00
Total 15251 00 300.00
16252
02/24 02/21/2024 15252 310 AMAZON 1674-4N9J-G 1 10-65-5914 00 1,644 41 1.644 41
02/24 02/21/2024 15252 310 AMAZON 16KK-VDXF- 1 10-65-5111 00 125.98 12598
02/24 02/21/2024 15252 310 AMAZON 1D4W-TQ6Q 1 10-65-5137 00 21865 218.65
02/24 02/21/2024 15252 310 AMAZON 1W4AT-4FD6- 1 10-65-5137 00 138 05 138 05
Total 15252 00 2.127.09
16253
02/24 02/21/2024 15253 700 BAKER AND TAYLOR BOOKS 2038071303 1 10-65-5100 00 175.84 175 84
Total 15253 00 17584
15254
02/24 02/21/2024 15254 2900 MID-WILLAMETTE VALLEY COU 3063 1 30-80-6011 00 9,500.00 9,500.00
Total 15254: 00 9,500 00
15255
02/24 02/21/2024 15255 3070 NEWS REGISTER 145687 1 10-12-5230 00 447.04 447 04

M = Manual Check. V = Void Check
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LIVE 100915 Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20. 2024 10:49AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 15255 00 447 04
15256
02/24 02/21/2024 15256 6096 O'Reilly Auto Parts 6684-103215 1 10-72-5137 00 17.99 17.99
02/24 02/21/2024 15256 6096 O'Reilly Auto Parts 6684-103313 1 20-11-5504 00 109 98 109.98
Total 15256 00 127.97
16257
02/24  02/21/2024 15257 3820 RECOLOGY WESTERN OREGO 23258122 1 10-66-5415 00 7016 70.16
02/24  02/21/2024 15257 3820 RECOLOGY WESTERN OREGO 23258130 1 10-12-5415 00 46.01 46.01
02/24 02/21/2024 15257 3820 RECOLOGY WESTERN OREGO 23258320 1 30-11-5415 00 54 04 54 04
02/24 02/21/2024 15257 3820 RECOLOGY WESTERN OREGO 23258338 1 10-65-5415 00 7584 75 84
02/24 02/21/2024 16287 3820 RECOLOGY WESTERN OREGO 23258346 1 10-72-5415 00 196.07 196 07
Total 15257: 00 44212
15258
02/24 02/21/2024 15258 6103 Richard P Evans Jr LLC 765514 1 30-11-5530 00 4.620.00 462000
Total 15258 00 462000
16259
02/24  02/21/2024 15259 4110 SHELDON OIL COMPANY 112836 1 10-18-5120 00 93.06 93.06
02/24 02/21/2024 15259 4110 SHELDON OIL COMPANY 112836 2 20-11-5120 00 93.06 93.06
02/24 02/21/2024 15259 4110 SHELDON OIL COMPANY 112836 8 30-11-5120 00 93.06 93.08
02/24 02/21/2024 15259 4110 SHELDON OIL COMPANY 112836 4 40-11-5120 00 93.06 93.06
02/24 02/21/2024 15259 4110 SHELDON OIL COMPANY 112836 5 10-66-5120 00 93.06 93.06
02/24  02/21/2024 15259 4110 SHELDON OIL COMPANY 112836 6 10-72-5120 00 93 08 93.08
Total 15259: 00 558.38
15260
02/24 02/21/2024 15260 5647 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 521374850 1 10-12-5606 00 383.37 383.37
02/24  02/21/2024 15260 5647 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 521374850 2 10-65-5606 00 188.83 188.83
Total 15260: 00 572.20

l

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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LIVE 10.09.15 Check Issue Dates 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20. 2024 10 49AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
16261
02/24  02/21/2024 15261 5516 West Valley Bulletin Board, LLC 1966 1 10-12-5230 00 522.00 522.00
02/24 02/21/2024 15261 5516 West Valley Bulletin Board, LLC 2129 1 10-12-5230 00 319.00 319.00
Total 15261 00 841.00
16262
02/24  02/21/2024 15262 5030 XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIO 401311152 1 40-11-5540 00 1,971.10 1,971.10
Total 16262 00 1,971.10
15263
02/24  02/29/2024 15263 310 AMAZON 1HGR-34PP- 1 10-65-5111 00 41.98 4198
02/24  02/29/2024 15263 310 AMAZON 1JPG-MF1D- 2 10-12-5137 00 19.98 19.98
Total 15263 00 61.96
15264
02/24  02/29/2024 15264 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090264549 1 10-66-5140 00 13.94 13.94
02/24  02/29/2024 15264 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090264549 2 20-11-5140 00 4.10 410
02/24  02/29/2024 15264 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090264549 3 30-11-5140 00 22.95 2295
02/24  02/29/2024 15264 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090264549 4 40-11-5140 00 40.99 40.99
02/24  02/29/2024 15264 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090266945 1 10-66-5140 00 13.94 13.94
02/24  02/29/2024 15264 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090266945 2 20-11-5140 00 4.10 410
02/24  02/29/2024 15264 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090266945 3 30-11-5140 00 2295 22.95
02/24  02/29/2024 15264 430 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 5090266945 4 40-11-5140 00 40.99 40.99
Total 15264 00 163 96
15265
02/24  02/29/2024 15265 1130 CITY OF WILLAMINA 1182.01 02-1 1 30-11-5415 00 12516 125.16
02/24  02/29/2024 15265 1130 CITY OF WILLAMINA 1792.00 02-1 1 10-67-5415 00 170.11 170.11
02/24  02/29/2024 15265 1130 CITY OF WILLAMINA 2234.00 02-1 1 10-66-5415 00 136.92 136.92
02/24  02/29/2024 15265 1130 CITY OF WILLAMINA 2235.01 021 1 10-65-5415 00 174.86 174.86
02/24  02/29/2024 15265 1130 CITY OF WILLAMINA 2236.00 02-1 1 10-12-5415 00 141.77 141.77
02/24  02/29/2024 15265 1130 CITY OF WILLAMINA 223800 02-1 1 10-12-5415 00 125.05 125.05
02/24  02/29/2024 15265 1130 CITY OF WILLAMINA 6094.00 02-1 1 10-12-5415 00 47.36 47.36
02/24  02/29/2024 15285 1130 CITY OF WILLAMINA 7106.00 02-1 1 10-12-5415 00 44 36 44.36
02/24 02/29/2024 15265 1130 CITY OF WILLAMINA 7138.01 02-1 1 10-66-5415 00 136.92 136.92

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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LIVE 10.09 15 Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20 2024 10 49AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 15265 00 1,102 61
15266
02/24  02/29/2024 15266 2010 GUARDIAN FIRE PROTECTION 147581 1 10-72-5200 00 87.00 87.00
02/24  02/29/2024 15266 2010 GUARDIAN FIRE PROTECTION 147582 1 40-11-5200 00 57.00 57.00
02/24 02/29/2024 15266 2010 GUARDIAN FIRE PROTECTION 147583 1 10-67-5200 00 31.00 31.00
02/24 02/29/2024 15266 2010 GUARDIAN FIRE PROTECTION 147584 1 10-12-5200 00 50.00 50.00
02/24 02/29/2024 15266 2010 GUARDIAN FIRE PROTECTION 147585 1 10-66-5200 00 14.00 14.00
02/24  02/29/2024 15266 2010 GUARDIAN FIRE PROTECTION 147586 1 10-65-5200 00 38.00 38.00
02/24 02/29/2024 15266 2010 GUARDIAN FIRE PROTECTION 147587 1 30-11-5200 00 76.00 76.00
Total 15266: 00 353.00
15267
02/24 02/29/2024 15267 2440 KELLER ASSOCIATES. INC 0240163 1 30-80-6011 00 65,497 .88 65,497 88
02/24 02/29/2024 15267 2440 KELLER ASSOCIATES, INC 0240310 1 40-11-5204 00 242625 2,426.25
02/24 02/29/2024 16267 2440 KELLER ASSOCIATES. INC 0240311 1 10-17-5204 00 532.50 532.50
02/24 02/29/2024 15267 2440 KELLER ASSOCIATES INC 0240312 ;) 40-80-6005 00 9,384.50 9.384 50
Total 15267 00 77.841.13
15268
02/24 02/29/2024 165268 6076 Krystal Stevens 022724 1 10-12-5344 00 74 40 74 40
Total 15268 00 74 .40
16269
02/24  02/29/2024 15269 5529 McMinnville Gas Inc. u010C871 1 10-72-5415 00 274.08 274.08
Total 15269 .00 274.08
15270
02/24 02/29/2024 15270 6105 Megan Davis 022624 1 30-10-4330 00 1565.00 155.00
Total 15270: .00 155.00
15271
02/24 02/29/2024 15271 6104 Natividad Romero Ott 022124 1 30-10-4330 00 289.84 289.84

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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LIVE 10.09.15 Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20, 2024 10:49AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
Total 15271 00 289 84
16272
02/24  02/29/2024 15272 6096 O'Reilly Auto Parts 6684-103605 1 40-11-5600 00 39.99 39.99
Total 15272 00 39.99
16273
02/24 02/29/2024 16273 3380 OREVAC WEST INC 8562 1 40-11-5504 00 12.902.00 12,902.00
Total 15273 00 12.902.00
15274
02/24  02/29/2024 15274 4110 SHELDON OIL COMPANY 114300 1 10-18-5120 00 4110 4110
02/24  02/29/2024 16274 4110 SHELDON OIL COMPANY 114300 2 10-66-5120 00 102.34 102 34
02/24  02/29/2024 15274 4110 SHELDON OIL COMPANY 114300 3 20-11-5120 00 82.89 8289
02/24  02/29/2024 15274 4110 SHELDON OIL COMPANY 114300 4 30-11-5120 00 158.42 1568 42
02/24  02/29/2024 16274 4110 SHELDON OIL COMPANY 114300 5 40-11-5120 00 158 42 158 42
02/24  02/29/2024 15274 4110 SHELDON OIL COMPANY 114300 6 10-72-5120 00 158 42 158 42
Total 15274 00 70159
16275
02/24  02/29/2024 15275 6086 T Mobile 021624 1 10-12-5413 00 299.60 29960
02/24  02/29/2024 15275 6086 T Mobile 994738460 2 1 10-65-5413 00 107.00 107.00
Total 15275 00 406 .60
16276
02/24  02/29/2024 15276 6083 The Law Office of Larry J Bllake Jr 345 1 10-14-5211 .00 400.00 400.00
Total 15276 00 400.00
15277
02/24 02/29/2024 15277 5912 T-Mobile 994419837 0 1 10-12-5413 00 873 873
02/24  02/29/2024 16277 5912 T-Mobile 994419837 0 2 10-66-5413 00 1.05 1.05
02/24  02/29/2024 16277 5912 T-Mobile 994419837 0 3 20-11-5413 .00 2.09 2.09
02/24 02/29/2024 16277 5912 T-Mobile 994419837 0 4 30-11-5413 00 11.87 11.87

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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LIVE 10.09 15 Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20 2024 10.49AM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Discount Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number Sequence GL Account Taken Amount Amount
02/24 02/29/2024 15277 5912 T-Mobile 994419837 0 5 40-11-5413 00 1137 1147
Total 15277 00 3491
15278
02/24 02/29/2024 15278 4700 US BANK 021624 1 10-12-5320 00 379.87 379.87
02/24 02/29/2024 15278 4700 US BANK 021624 2 10-72-5600 00 2,987.37 2,987.37
02/24 02/29/2024 15278 4700 US BANK 021624 3 10-72-5342 00 1,007.80 1,007.80
02/24 02/29/2024 15278 4700 US BANK 021624 4 10-12-5235 00 1.236.00 1.236.00
02/24  02/29/2024 15278 4700 US BANK 021624 5 10-12-5200 00 429.00 429.00
02/24 02/29/2024 15278 4700 US BANK 021624 6 10-12-5819 00 500.00 500.00
02/24  02/29/2024 15278 4700 US BANK 021624 7 10-12-5137 00 589.51 589.51
02/24 02/29/2024 15278 4700 US BANK 021624 8 10-12-5413 00 182.23 182.23
Total 15278 00 7.311.78
15279
02/24 02/29/2024 15279 5551 Wright Business Graphics 4245427 1 30-11-5230 00 604 .09 604.09
02/24 02/29/2024 15279 5561 Wright Business Graphics 4245427 2 40-11-5230 00 604 .09 604 .09
Total 15279 00 1.208.18
15280
02/24  02/29/2024 15280 5030 XYLEM DEWATERING SOLUTIO 401314843 1 30-11-5530 00 809.24 809 24
Total 15280 00 809.24
Grand Totals: 00 425.100.79
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
10-00-2000 159 43 56,839.73- 56,680.30-
10-10-4901 20.16 .00 20.16
10-12-5137 776.91 159.43- 617.48
10-12-5200 1,011.20 00 1,011.20

M = Manual Check. V = Void Check
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LIVE 10 09.15 Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20 2024 10:49AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
10-12-5203 1.295.50 00 1.295.50
10-12-5209 500.00 00 500.00
10-12-5230 1,456 .04 00 1.456.04
10-12-5233 3,269.25 00 3,269.25
10-12-5234 1.800.00 00 1,800.00
10-12-5235 1,236.00 00 1.236.00
10-12-5320 480.22 00 48022
10-12-5344 74 .40 00 74 40
10-12-5413 490.56 00 490 56
10-12-5415 1,311.78 00 1.311.78
10-12-5600 1,089.36 00 1.089.36
10-12-5606 383.37 00 383.37
10-12-5819 500.00 00 500.00
10-14-5211 40000 00 40000
10-17-5203 1,282.50 00 1,282.50
10-17-5204 532.50 00 532.50
10-17-5214 262350 00 262350
10-18-5120 134.16 00 134.16
10-18-5302 1,757.58 00 1.757 58
10-19-5400 2,288.02 00 2,288 02
10-60-5900 8.740.16 00 8.740.16
10-65-5100 361.63 00 36163
10-65-5111 28574 00 28574
10-65-5137 809.23 00 809.23
10-65-5200 148.00 00 148.00
10-65-5233 437.50 00 437 50
10-65-5413 107.00 00 107.00
10-65-5415 591.47 .00 591.47
10-65-5606 188.83 00 188.83
10-65-5914 227974 00 227974
10-685-5915 1,305.26 00 1,305.26
10-65-9990 8,018.41 .00 8,018.41
10-66-5120 195.40 .00 195 .40
10-66-5137 91.76 00 91.76
10-66-5140 56.78 .00 56.78
10-66-5200 84.00 .00 84 00
10-66-5413 1.05 .00 1.05
10-66-5415 64470 .00 644.70
10-67-5137 645 48 00 645 48
10-67-5200 81.00 00 81.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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LIVE 10.09 15 Check Issue Dates 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20 2024 1049AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
10-67-5415 628 38 00 628 38
10-67-5504 701.00 00 701.00
10-72-5120 251.50 00 25150
10-72-5137 17.99 00 17.99
10-72-5200 127.00 00 127.00
10-72-5320 120.00 00 120.00
10-72-5342 1,007.80 00 1,007.80
10-72-5415 1,212.54 .00 1,212.54
10-72-5600 2,987.37 00 2987 .37
20-00-2000 00 304 72- 304.72-
20-11-5120 175.95 00 17595
20-11-5140 16.70 00 16.70
20-11-5413 2.09 00 209
20-11-5504 109.98 .00 109.98
30-00-2000 10,300 00 333,244 25- 322944 25-
30-10-4330 493 45 00 493 45
30-11-5120 25148 00 25148
30-11-5137 143.49 00 143 49
30-11-5140 93 48 00 9348
30-11-5200 106.00 00 106.00
30-11-5230 604.09 00 604 09
30-11-5250 307.00 00 307 00
30-11-5413 11.87 00 11.87
30-11-5415 6.821.66 00 6.821.66
30-11-5530 9.115.03 00 911503
30-80-6011 315,296.70 10,300.00- 304,996 70
40-00-2000 00 45171.52- 45171.52-
40-00-2400 44 59 00 44 59
40-11-5120 251 48 00 25148
40-11-5137 143 48 00 143 48
40-11-5140 166.96 00 166.96
40-11-5200 57.00 00 57.00
40-11-5204 2,426.25 00 242625
40-11-5230 604.09 .00 604 09
40-11-5342 440.00 00 440.00
40-11-5413 11.17 00 11.17
40-11-5415 323514 00 3,235.14
40-11-5504 12,902.00 00 12,902.00
40-11-5540 11,264 87 00 11,264.87
40-11-5600 4,239 99 00 4,239.99

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



City of Willamina

Check Register - GL Detail Page 16
LIVE 1009 15 Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2024 - 2/29/2024 Mar 20. 2024 10-49AM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
40-80-6005 9,384.50 00 9,384.50
Grand Totals 446.019.65 446,019 65- 00
Dated
Mayor
City Council

City Recorder

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail
Check Type = {<>} "Adjustment”

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



99-00-1010
99-00-1015
99-00-1020
99-00-1030

99-00-1700
99-00-1910
99-00-1009

10
(]
20
21
30
31
40
41
42

CITY OF WILLAMINA

COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT

COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS

US BANK OPERATIONS
XPRESS DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
PAYROLL - CHECKING
INVESTMENTS-LGIP

s - °
TOTAL COMBINED CASH
UTILITY CASH CLEARING

MERCHANT SERVICES CLEARING
CASH ALLOCATED

TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH

CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION

ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND
ALLOCATION TO PARKS SDC FUND
ALLOCATION TO STREET FUND
ALLOCATION TO STREET SDC FUND
ALLOCATION TO WATER FUND
ALLOCATION TO WATER SDC FUND
ALLOCATION TO WASTEWATER FUND
ALLOCATION TO WASTEWATER SDC FUND
ALLOCATION TO STORM-WATER SDC FUND

TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS
ALLOCATION FROM GENERAL FUND - 99-00-1009

ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE

FEBRUARY 29 2024

231.117.11)
3.778.90
91.788 65)
846,986 79)

1.166.113 65)
38.726.46)
3.41262)
1,208,252 73

00

503,897 20)
5.126.00
79.483.23
12.426.00
953,896.16)
13.800.00
122,888 40
15.384.00
433.00

1.208.252.73)
1,208,252.73

00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

03/20/2024

10:38AM

PAGE: 1



ASSETS

10-00-1009 CASH ALLOCATED
10-00-1200 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

. Y 1

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES
10-00-2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
10-00-2130 UNION DUES PAYABLE
10-00-2140 PERS PAYABLE

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITY
REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD

BALANCE - CURRENT DATE

TOTAL FUND EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CITY OF WILLAMINA
BALANCE SHEET
FEBRUARY 29, 2024

GENERAL FUND

( 503,897 20)
10,335.27
( 493,561 93)
( 41,983 30)
93.95
( 2,766 63)
( 44,655.98)

( 448,905 95)

( 448,905.95)
( 448,905.95)

( 493,561.93)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

03/20/2024

10:38AM

PAGE 2



